OP \$115.00 419462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FirstPower Group, LLC		10/09/2017	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WD-40 Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	9715 Businesspark Avenue	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4194628	EZ REACH
Registration Number:	5074436	EZ REACH LIFE
Registration Number:	5074458	EZ REACH LIFE
Registration Number:	5074474	EZ REACH RUSTAWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-238-1900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen A. Brown, Procopio, Cory et al.

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Brown	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-10-09_TM_Assignment_US_4194628__5074436__5074458;_and_5074474#page1.tif source=2017-10-09 TM Assignment US 4194628 5074436 5074458; and 5074474#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0471 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT of Trademarks is made by and between FirstPower Group, LLC.

an Ohio limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 8941 Dutton Drive

Twinsburg, OH 443087 ("Assignor") and WD-40 Manufacturing Company, a California

corporation, having its principal place of business at 9715 Businesspark Avenue, San Diego, CA

92131 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all worldwide right, title, and interest in the

trademark EZ REACH, Registration Nos. 4,194,628; 5,074,436; 5,074,458; and 5,074,474 (the

"Trademarks"), including any common law rights and the goodwill of the Trademarks associated

therewith to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One US Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor

does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, all of its worldwide right, title,

and interest in and to the Trademarks and any associated common law rights relating thereto,

together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and symbolized thereby, as well as all

rights of action against third parties for past or current infringement thereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Page 1 of 2

Jul 30

TRADEMARK
L: 006234 FRAME: 047

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has the right and authority to make this assignment and has not previously assigned any rights in the Trademarks to any third party.

FirstPower Group, LLC [Assignor]	WD-40 Manufacturing Company [Assignee]
By John W. Harley	By. 2024(2). [
Name: John W. Harley	Name: RECHARD T. CLAMPITT
Title: Co-Founder and CEO of FirstPower Group, LLC	Title: SELRETARY
Date: 10-09-2017	Date: 10 09 2017

Page 2 of 2

10/05/2017 28414010

RECORDED: 12/19/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0473